FORT BEND COUNTY  FY 2010
COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM
Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge’s Office

Date Submitted: 03/08/2010 Submitted By:P. Batts
Department: Engineering
Court Agenda Date: 03/23/2010 Phone Number: 281 633 7507

SUMMARY OF ITEM: Approve a Final Payment of Invoice No. 1 in the amount of $1,478.01 to
Sprint Fort Bend County regarding construction of West Bellfort Detention Basin and Outfall
and accept maintenance of facilities, Precinct 4. (Funds: Mobility Bonds) PC043-3783

RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT YES [] NO []
REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY’SOFFICE: YES [] NO []

List Supporting Documents Attached:

Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:
o Completely fill out agenda form: incomplete forms will not be processed.
¢ Agenda Request Forms should be submitted by e-mail, fax, or inter-office mail, and all back-up
information must be provided by Wednesday at 2:00 p.m. to all those listed below.
« All original back-up must be received in the County Judge’s Office by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.
DISTRIBUTION:
Original Form Submitted with back up to County Judge’s Office [ ] (v when completed)

If by E-Mail to ospindon@co.fort-bend.tx.us If by Fax to (281) 341-8609
Distribute copies with back-up to all listed below. If by fax, send to numbers below:

= ] Auditor (281-341-3774) ] Comm. Pct. 1 (281-342-0587)
| Budget Officer (281-344-3954) ] Comm. Pct. 2 (281-403-8009)
| Facilities/Planning (281-633-7022) | Comm. Pct. 3 (281-242-9060)
O Purchasing Agent (281-341-8642) O Comm. Pct. 4 (281-980-9077)
O Information Technology (281-341-4526) ] County Clerk (281-341-8697)
O Other: O County Atty  (281-341-4557)

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

Special Handling Requested (specify):




¢ 401 39vd

‘pigtewlis3hedieuld - 0 puag 14 uised 18Q Pojliag ISBMNIBULIE LD

aeq JaumQp

e TS TS

23 rale) o oo
stled XYY ...NV&MAQ % Wﬁ-ﬂﬁ{\&.ﬂ .Nf

ol \VN\N \gﬁg

o 29 1 ZSQ\& sz og\ sopenuoD

Jsauibu3y

v

T[T . \N«N@

LO'8Lv'L$

00°0$

L0'8p°1$

10'80'L$

Juawhed Joj ang junouy

abeuieloy

pajsjdwod Junouiy jejo L

Junowy oeauo)

0Lo02/ie

:ajeq

€9.6€900d :43qunN 18pJO SeldIid Ajuna) puag 1oy

L2¥2/ sexa) 'Blaquasoy

| 8NUBAY ¥10€

"OU)| 'SeJBID0SSY P BZNjRY Y Alla)
BLEIOE]

Lipi2 sexa] ‘Biaquasoy

PEOY awng ¥Z1 1

Jeauibugz Aunoo op

Runog puag uo4
TIRUMO

69b.L X1 'puowydry

Py uoisen ssog 20091

hypueT Auedwod pusg 14 Wudg
TIc}oenuog

870-10 PId - uiseqy UORUSSQ NOJIIag 1SOM
ejewn)sy Aed jeury



¢ 402 39vd

‘pigdtewis3Aedieuld - 00 puUag )4 WiSeg JaQ HojIeg ISAMEULRE WO

108y’ $ .nwuw_m.Eoo F:o_....i _Sow .
100 $]100 $1001L 00'L $1 "DSIN *§ 90UBINSU| 'g SPUDQ PIADIg ol
100 s 100 §[007 001 S UNEZINGOW JOIOEI0) 51
100 $[100 $] 00 00’4 S UOONJ}SU0S sbeufeip vl
3 10} apeJb 9 Juawubye o) Bupiels uononssuos apinoid o) 10joRIUOD
160 $] 100 $ 1001 00} § SBDIASP dJMS T0JIUCD [BJUBULPSS 3 UOISOrg €l
100 $1100 $1o01 00’1 3] uona|dwos e ajems abewrelp (siiQe)so PeO SSI00E SA0WR) § (BISUL | 2}
gL0 $1100 81096t 096Gl oV {eaowsy Baa g @ay) |oul - peot ssaode @ sjuawesea ‘puod grub g ieal) | L1
gL'0 $1100 $| 0091 oo'olL ov paysyqelse BaA nun buuaiem apiacud @ Bu)paas yonwoIpAH oL
0009 $1100 $ 1000005 00°000°'S AD jusunjuaquue wilag peyoedwod 6
oooor't $1100 $ 1 000000V} 00°000°0bL AD fesodsip us JJO ‘g UONEAEDXS UISE] 130 8
0091 $l 100 "$ {00009 00009't AS JUUBLD j0jid 1815U00 g z
05§ 3100 $ | 00055 00°05S AS TUBLIOAEd 500[S 8135000 3IU] .G )
YOt $1100 ¢ T oovoe 00'¥OE ] "3X8 JoMas ULIOIS J0) KI3Jeg UouaI] g
G000 $| 00 $]00% 00's v3a 19|uy edojsyoeg b
100 ${100 $j001 00’1 V3 IETTEESLIN €
08¢ $ 100 ¢ [ 0008z 00082 11 adid jeyeuws "€b pajeod yeydse .pe z
(£4] $|w0 $|o0ve 00've Enl WWOEQ PUES UE)S JUBWISD l
‘Buippaq "pis '|I| $SEID ‘92-0 INLSY 'adid @1210u0D padojuIay ,0¢
‘pajeldwicoy | Wun/edld sjeWNsy Ruel Jun Uopduosag i
Teor SIYL POOAWo] | 19enucy




KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Consulting Engineers & Surveyors
Engineering Firm No. F-1339
3014 Avenue I, Rosenberg, Texas 77471
(281) 341-0808 ® FAX (281) 341-6333

February 24, 2010

Mr. Steve Evans

Fort Bend County Engineering

Post Office Box 1449

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: West Bellfort Detention Basin and Outfall

Dear Steve:

I have attached the pay estimate for the detention facility. Per our previous discussion, I have also attached
a letter from Dan L. Harris, P.E., regarding the berm construction.

Based on this information and the onsite inspections that you and [ have previously completed, I am
recommending approval of this Project and acceptance by the County.

This project has been completed as a joint effort by Sprint Companies and Fort Bend County. The outfall
pipe to Red Gully and the detention basin are to be maintained by the County.

I am unclear as to what, if any, additional steps need to be taken by Sprint and the County to convey the
facilities to Fort Bend County. All facilities have been constructed within easements dedicated to or on land
acquired by Fort Bend County.

Let me know if you need anything from me to complete conveyance to Fort Bend County.

Cordially,

KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.

RW§/lao

Enclosures

cc: Commissioner James Patterson
Art Bennett, Sprint Companies

Dan Harris, P.E., Sprint Companies
Don Poarch, Sprint Companies



