PO \52\5 By

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Contractor: Earth Builders, LP r {/ (/ "\/L’S u 6 \ \(0 l ‘ /Lh’l

500 Grapevine Hwy. Ste. 220

Hurst, TX 76054 Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10

(817) 428-5855
Owner: Fort Bend County P.O. No 153615

301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project No. 13306

Richmond, Texas 77469

Initial Contract Time 270 days

Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 1702-001 Estimate No. : 003 Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date: 07/10/2017 Total Contract Time 270 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 04/07/2018 Spent Days 83 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 09/30/2017 Days Remaining 187 days
Date of Estimate: 10/03/2017

A, Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price
2. Approved Change Orders:

$4,478,858.50 4
$39,945.00 |/

Total Changes to Date: $39,945.00
Total Contract Amount:
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Complete 6.54% Previous Earnings:
2. Work Completed This Period 9.80% Earnings This Period:
3. Work Completed to Date: 16.33%
4. Materials Stored On Site: $0.00 Total Earnings:
C. Retainage: 10% of Earnings: $73,800.24 Total Payment Due:

Less Previous Payments

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice:

7

$4,518,803.50

$295,353.40

$442,649.00 | W Cov

/
$738,002.40 V

$664,202.16

$285,848.80

$378,353.36 1\(O\ (AL

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Date: /CD[/O 51//253/ ~

Prepared By:

L AL

Coﬁtrpc/tor

The foregoing estimate of work completed is trug/andgorrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

pate: LOf | 1 [‘aﬁh

Approved By:

Date: /ﬂ/ /}L, / /7

Approved By:




Pay Estimate: No. 003

Project: Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10

Job No.: 13306

Reviewed
HT

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 378,353.36, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, material, and /or sevices furnished by the undersigned for the Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to
IH10 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment requested dated 10/03/2017 covering all such
work from 09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017 less retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid

in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or
exspense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used

in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives and and all leins or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County,
Texas, arising out of work preformed or materials funished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Amount of Original Contract:

CHANGE ORDERS- Add:

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

Value of Completed Work
Less 10% Retainage
Net Value of Completed Work

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous
Total Retainage to Date

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Aé/gg 'S

Deduct:

This Instrument was acknowledged before me o

notary public on this the _{/ day of _(0C Ok~

$4,478,858.50

$39,945.00

$0.00

$4,518,803.50

$738,002.40

$73,800.24

$664,202.16

$285,848.80

$378,353.36

$664,202.16

$3,854,601.34

$44,264.90

$29,535.34

$73,800.24

Earth Builders, LP
By: Ma«/é—/

Jerr\{ H‘é;wlfﬁas{m, Houston Area Manager

ﬁ 20_1, by Jerry Hawkmson Houston Area Manager

of Earth Builders, LP, a partnerg.hlp of Texas, on behalf of said partnership, Sworn to subs before
{ t tf ;200 .

O J GILTNER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXR 9/12/19
NOTARY ID 12873771-3

/ )ﬂéry Public for the Stéie')zf Texas
"
My Commission Expires: T[ E ?-z / i




{
|

[ j0 T aB8eq

00°trE9S $ 00PYE'SS  § 00°0LL'SOT $ SILITYAOINIY V101805
%000 7 $ |oo0 $ o000 - $ {000 00°000'S $ | oo00s?z |00 v3 Juel andas [29-05/ Jo asedsiq pue E&E»z_ S6v| ST
%YeT8 00°¥8T'Y $ Joo'zso'z $ |ooo 00v8I'y ¢ |00Z60°C 00°0ST'S s |00 $ |00°55'E 41 s91e9 Juipnpul Bupuay jo asodsig pue 295..&_ 0ss|  ve
%00°00T | 00°002'T S j60'Y $ 000 0000Z'T  $ |00Y 00°002'T $ | 00°00E $ |00y vl (195) anpnug anoway|  oetx| ez
%00'00T 00'096'T 5 |00'86 S |oo0 00096'T % |00'86 00'096'T $ | 0002 4 |00°86 41 (adig) ainnns 9552__ 96bxL| ez
%000 4 $ 1000 $ 1000 = $ |ooo 00'062'VE $ | o009 $ |ooste’s AS {syadaq 11y} uawaneq 2pAcay 3)1dx2015 18 [neH imm_ spEXL| 1T
%YL EY 00'000's $ [00'005°2 $ oo 00'000°s  $ |00°005C 00'0EV'TT $ |00t s [oo'ste’s AS (sypdaq jjy) 2seq %.meaeé_ SOTXL) o7
%00'00T | 000002 $ (00T $ 000 00°0002T  $ |00°T 00°000'2T $ | ooooo'zr § |00T 51 0E+GZ "8IS 12 UBPEPUNO puE 3in1dnig Jo [eroway| sep'vor| 61
%LTTE 00'000'z€ % [00'009'T $ lo00 00'000°2€  $ [00'009°T  § 00°089'VE $ | 000z $ [ooves'T AS {s41daq |jv){req) 232.0u0) Browy| vor| 81
SIAIZLI TVAOW3Y '8
00'000'8s % $ 00'000°85 % 0STTV'ELY  § SW3ll TV¥3N30 TvL0L8NS
%00'0 = S {000 $ j00°0 7 $ |oco STIUE'C $ | SL0 S [00°SEV'E 41 (PHOS) 7 (A} 2AOWSY I ABd NZ M Z09XL| LT
%00'0 i $ 000 $ (000 3 $ |o0'0 STY8L'T s | sLo s |00°6LET 41 (P1OS) &7 (M} 2ACWBY YIN ABd NZ IA z99xL| 9t
%00'0 ® s {000 $ 1000 - $ |00'0 00'89T'EY $ 008 s |0096€°s A (104} ¥ (M) 2AOWBY-UON I ABd NZJM|  799XL[ ST
%000 2 $ 1000 $ |o00 - $ 000 SLTIS'Y S | sL0 s |oo£10'9 41 {PHOS) ¥ (A) @AOWBY-UON YN ABd NZ XM 299%L| T
%000 - s (000 $ |000 . $ |oo0 05°Z8 slost $ |00°'sS 41 (PHOS) 7T (M) DAOWY-UON A A NZ AN T99XL| €1
%000 - $ (000 $ |o0'0 . $ |00°Q 00'80T $joot S |00°80T 41 (P1oS) 8 (M) DAOWDY-UON YA ABd NZ M| z99xL| 2T
%00'0 - s {000 $ joo0 = $ 000 SL°608'Y $ |seo s |oo€Tb'e 41 (P110S) .17 (M) DAOURY-UON YN ABd NZ IM zooxL| 1T
%000 - s oo s {000 - $ |00'0 00°008 $ | 000t s |ooos Ey (z adAL)(3)1y04d moi)(arowiay) gia Wod|  zIsxL| OT
%000 # $ [ooo s jooo . $ |000Q 00°000'7T s | 000t $ |00°00b'T Ell (T adAL)(3)iy04d monjg{anoway) @13 Mod[  TISXL 6
%00°0 = $ |000 S |o00 - $ {000 00°002'T s | oot $ oozt Ell (2 adA1)(j01d MOT)(BAON) 1D WOg|  ZISXL 8
%000 - S |o00 $ (000 = $ [00°0 00°002'LT $ | o001 $ |000zL'T EL (T 2dA)(joid MO7)(AOIN) B0 310d TISXL L
%00°0 4 $ |ooo s |ooo - $ |000 00°00Z's $ | 0059 $ |00°08 Ell (z 8dAL){Jod mo1)(nsu) g 4nd) g1 Lod|  ZTSXL 9
%00'0 = s [ooo s |ooo 2 $ |ooe 00°000'76 5 | 0059 $ |00°00VT 41 (T 2dAL)(J04d moT)(Psu) g and) gL) Mod|  ZTSXL S
%000 - s [ooo $ {000 - $ |00 00°086'ETZ s | 0059 $ |oozez's AS s$inojeg Bupaniisuo) 80SXL ¥
%000 - s |ooo s |ooo - $ |000 00°000'8T s | 000006 $ |00 oW [0U0D DjyjedL ZOSXL €
%00°00T 00°000'ss  § 00Tt s |oo0 00000'ss  $ [00°TT 00°000'5S 5 | o0goo’'s  § |ooTT v 3uigqnio pue Buuiea|) [ C
%0000T | 00°000°¢ 3 [00E s |000 00'000°E S |O0E 00°000°€ $ | 00000t § |OOE v3 ugig pafoid| sueld .._mm_ T
SINALI TYHINID 'Y
“dwo) 9% |20l ALLLNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND ALNNOWY  |ALLLNYAD 3D14d TYLOL 3DiMd LINN MO )
Y/H=T1 HXH=1 i+0=H gx4=0 E 8xg=3 a gxv=D 8 v 1NN NOILI¥DS3a "oN ads ,H“
3jeq 01 JudwiAed [e30L juzueq Juain) JudwAeg snojasld 314d LINN B SALLINYND LOVELINDD
£1-2s-0¢ £1-d35-10 1S3 SIHL ZOLT "ON 13[0ud o1 's12p|ing Yied
a3sin3y 8TZOZ 1IOPUBA
8T-1dy-£0 L1001 TYNIDIHO 9DEET P3(04d
puog - 0TI 01 €9%T N4 wiody _>m._$v_K_mn_ puejsi auel ”uum_..ncn_
Ol Woud ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-£18
$ALVQ LOVHLINGD £00 # LNIWAYd SSIHO0Yd Alunod puag Hod IHANMO




L 40 z 98eq

00'0ST'P  $ 00000'SE  $ 0008T6  § 00'906'S0S'T__$ SWALI AVMAYOY 1V.10.18NS|
%000 z $ {000 i $ |ooo % $ {000 00005y $ | oo'sp $ |oooot 41 /335 (3315 OF 405 8| LL9) vy
%00°0 - $ |000 - s {000 - $ {000 000008 $ | oo00s ¢ |00°9T 1) a_:maos__ ZEPXL £V
%000 3 $ |000 - s |oo0 = $ |000 00°000°0T $ | oooos'z ¢ [oow v3 (18s) @2ua4 pseng weag _222_ vrsxL|  zv
%000 - s (000 - $ looo - $ {000 0070009 $ | oooos't  § |oov 11 {weag auyy) aouag paeng weag | ovsxt| 1w
%00°0 - s o0 - $ {000 - $ |ooo 000052 $ | o0'sz S |00°00T 11 9IU34 PIEND Wead [BIBA)  OPSXL|  OF
%000 - $ |o00 - S |000 - s {000 00°00882 $ | 00009 $ |oosy A qejs yoouddy (44201 1
%000 z s |ooo - 5 |00 = $ {000 00°0Z1'8 $ | oooc $ jooste AS shemanpg Jjeydsy|  OfSxl| B
%000 - ¢ |ooo - s ooo - $ oo 00°0TT'T9 s | oo'0s s |o0ELR AS shemanug 332.u0) 0gs] L€
%000 z 5 |o0o - s o000 z $ {000 00°0ZE'LTT $ | 00'0C $ |00'998° 41 (AL qing #ieouodf  6Tsxi| 96
%000 - $ |ooo a $ [o00 @ $ 000 00°016'21E $ | 00'59 $ |oovig'y NL 0L 3d 15 Iseq pazi|iqess yeydsy zeExl| s
%00°0 2 5 |o00 n S 000 . s |00'0 00°0STvS s | 00'sL ¢ |oozzs NL (dn 13Aa1) 2z-0 84 D-ALVINH .S'T|  OvEXL| o
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |oo0 - $ looo 00°0ST*bS $ | o0'se ¢ |oozes NL Zz-0L8d vORS D-ALVINH S'T|  OpeEXL| €€
%000 - $ |ooo - $ oo - $ |ooo 00°096v05 $ | o0y $ |00°0zs01 AS uawaned 939.0U0) paotojuiey Juiof 8] O9EXL| €
%000 = s [o00 = s {000 = $ |000 00°ZE6'vY s | ooy $ |00'EETTL AS (yidaq ,g8) apesBgns pajesuy awy) 09ZXL|  TE
%000 - $ |00 = $ |oo0 : $ [00'0 00°00v0F $ | 0000z $ |00°702 NL (14B13m Mg Ag %0 v pajewinsy) awn paiedpAd| 092Xl OF
SUondesIEIU] wSNYId
%00°00T 00'000'S $ (00T - 5 1000 00'000°s $ oot 00'000°S § | 000000's s |oo°T v3 auifed|g puy AEmpeoy Iy UondeI0id Sujssol) auljadid 338, o8
%00'0 = 5 000 - $ |000 - $ |ooo 00'000°T $ | 0008 $ |o0ozy AD lipjoeg Juawingy pazijiqels Juawaj ZETXL] 82
%YTVE 00'0BT'6E  $ |DO'BIEE 00'000'S€ $ |00005' 0008T'?  $ |00'8TY 00'0£229T $ | o001 $ |ooLee'at A Juawuequ3 Aempeoy CEIXL] 22
%00'0 : $ looo - $ {000 ) $ 000 00'v8L'LS $]o08 $ |o0Eez’L A uopenedx3 Aempeod|  OTIXL] 92
SINALI AVMAYOHX D
“dwiod % je10L ALLNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY  [ALLLNYND 3Di4d TYLOL 3014d LINN ALD o
V/H=T gxH=| d+0=H gX4=9 4 axd=3 ¢ gxy=2 4 v uNn NOILdI¥I53d *ON "23dg s
3jeq O Juaiwiheq [EIO) JuawAeg JuaLn) jJudwAeg snojhalg 30iHd LINM 8 SALINYND LOVELNOD
LT-085-08 L1-035-T0 1S3 SIHL ZOLT 'ON 1alold 41 'siepiing yues
RESED] 8TZ9Z 1IOpUBA
8T-1dy-£0 LT-INf-0T TWNISIHO 90EET 123[0ug
puog - 071 03 €9+T N4 W} >m>>x.,mn_ pue|si aued ..aum_.o.hn_
ol INOYS ST9EST "ON Od €££0-L18
S3LVa LIVHINDD £00 # INIWAYC SSTHDOUd Ayuno) pusg Ho4 :YINMO




£ jo g aded

Q0°060'E8T S 00'0TQ9ET  § 00080°Lt  § 00'09T'SSE'T  $ SIAI3LI 3DaIHE TYL0LENS
%000 = $ 000 2 s |oo0 = s |ooo 00°'095'L s | oooot $ [o9sL 41 {v-fas) (yau] ¢) ulor uoisuedxy pajeas| pSyXL 5L
%000 = s |000 - s |ooo - s |ooo 00°009'EST s | ooozt $ |o008z'T 41 (gzzoadAl)iey]  osexL] v
%00'0 F $ |ooo 5 $ Jooo g $ |oo0 00'09€'ST $ | oooz s |oogsL 1 sueig g4n) a8plag (44238 €L
%000 % $ (000 * $ |o00 > $ (000 00'0v6°9Z $ | 00009 $ |06ty A (614 '8 814) ,8,, 55€|) (91210U0D) deydiy ZEVXL| T
%000 - $ 1000 - $ |000 s $ [o00 00°0¥8'62 1 s | ooost $ |00'88€E"? 41 (9vXL) 1BPIID 312.0U0) PaSsNISAId SZTYXL| T4
%00'0 = $ [000 . s oo 5 $ looo 00'072'0€ s |oog $ [00'0p8'E 45 qun) pasiey a8plg ZevXl] 0L
%000 - $ {000 - s |oo0 - $ |oo0 00°000°09€ s | oooz $ |00°000'8T 45 ge|S 21340U0) PadIOJUIRY TZYXL| 69
%8L 65 00°0£S'6T  $ [oL'12 00°0£5'6T $ |oL'te 2 $ |00 00°0£9'TE $ | 00006 $ |0E'9e A (uwnjo)) Manuo) I, ssed|  0ZpxXl| 89
%000 - $ [000 - S [00'0 - S [00°0 00°0SE'SS S | 00006 S 10519 A (3u8g) 2320007 ), S5€[D 0zZvXL| 49
%00°0 - $ 000 - $ |oo'o - $ |oo0 0000105 $ {00006 § jo09s AD jusuingy 832103 3, SSBD|  OZPKL| 99
%91'98 00'09€E'65T S [00'966 00'08¥'9TT  $ |00'8TL 00°088'Z¢ S [00'89¢Z 00°0ZE'v8T s | 0009t $ 100°TST'T 41 (you 9g) yeys ol  oTvXl| S9
%0005 00°00Z'F $ {0004 . $ oo 0000Z'v  $ |00°0L 00°00¥'8 $ | 0009 $ j00°0KT 41 (Youl gT) eysua)  9TPXL| +9
SIN3LI 390148 "3
00'0LE'STZ S 00°SPL 98T 3 00529ty S 00'S8L'68S s SW3LI 3DYNIVHA TvL018NS
%00'0 - $ {000 = s 000 s s [ooo 00°000'% $ | 00000 $ j00'T v3 {T:9) (Wuipz) (NAL)38s]  z9bXL] €9
%00°'0 z $ |00'0 2 $ |ooo = $ |00'0 00°005'T $ 1000005 T S 00T v3 voisuaxg Joju; 0, adALl  sopxlf €9
%606 00°000'€ S {001 00°000°E S [ooT = $ 1000 00'000'€€ $ | 00°000°€  $ J0O'TT v3 W@t 0, 9dALl  sapxl] 19
%00'0 = s |000 " s |000 - $ |ooo 00'005'S $ | oooos’e ¢ oot Vi W@l pey, adAl]l  copxi| 09
%0000T | 00°000°L $ o0z 00°005°E $ [oo't 0000 $ oot 00°000'L s | oooose  $ oo vl P v, 3dALl  sopxu| 65
%000 = S |000 % $ (000 = $ 000 00°005'LE s oooos’s  $ |oos v3 (syidaq |v) ajoyue 9194000 g, 2dAL J5e38.d sopxL| 8§
%4999 0000082 S |008 00'005v2Z S |00°L 00'005'€ S |o0T 00°000'Z% S | 0000sE S |oD'ZT v3 {syadaq |jv) 2joyuelA 2313.0u00 ¥, BdA) 158394 SOFXL LS
%IY'0S 00°586'6 S [00°266°T 00'0v8'8 $ |00'89L'T CO'SYT'T $ |o06zE 00'S08'6T s | oos S [00'196'E 41 {1934 OT 01 §) wWaisAs Ayes (puaL 6ey| 98
%000 - s |oo0 - s |ooo - $ |ooo 00°005'9 s | ooszt $ |oo'zs Ey (Yau| Z£) adid P12 paiednLIO) 18P  SS
%000 = $ (000 ¢ $ oo = $ |000 00°002'L $ | oooor $ |ooze E)l (42t} 0g) adig |e38 pajednLio) v ¥S
%8T'TT 0000082 $ |00S4T = s |ooo 0000082 $ |00'S¢T 00'0¥2'92T $jooosr s |ooess 41 {ypul 09) (11 ss212) adig 12.10U07 padiojuiay [
%00°00T 0008’9 S [00vS 5 $ |00°0 00'0879 $ |00vs 000819 $ | 000zt S |00'¥S Fil (4pu1 8¥) (111 s5e)D) 2dig 318.10U07) padiojuiRy pav| s
%YS'TL 0000994 $ 0099« 00°009°9L $ |0099L . $ jooo 00'009'50T s | 00001 $ |oo'eso't Ell (ypu1 Z) (11l s5e1)) adid 231249u00) paiojuiay ogy| IS
%LB'LB 00°08Z'6y  § |00'919 000826 $ |ooate - $ |ooo 00°080'95 s | o008 $ |oo'Tos 41 {4yl 9€) (I s5e(D) Bdid 83210U0) pR2IojuIRY ooy| OS
%00'00T | 00'SLY'L $ [o0'sTT 00'SLY'L $ j00'stT - $ fjooo 00'SLY'L $ | 00's9 $ |oostT 41 (421 0g) (1 s5212) ad1d 23219U0) PRdIOjUIRY 09y| 6V
%ELTT 00'0SS'ET  § |00'TLE 00°0SS'€T $ |00'TLT - $ |000 00'0S€'79 $ | 00'0S $ |oorive'T 4 (yau1 1Z) (1N s5810) 2did 21210U0) padiojuRy 0o 8v
v9vZ0
%000 & S (000 s $ [000 - $ |000 00°000'E § 00005 T §|00C v3 wag jequil| dd40H Ly
9TEZ0
%000 = s |o00 - 5 |oo'0 - $ jooo 00'SEL'6S $ | oos9 s 00616 AS Buined ado|S oYL 5|  aD4dH] 9
STEZO
%000 s $ (000 o $ 000 - $ 1000 00'028 s | o001 5 |oozs Ad UOJBABIXT [BUUBYD|  OD4DH|  S¥|
SINALI 3DVYNIVEA 'a
“dwo) % [e30L ALILNYND ANNOWY ALILNYAD ANNOWY  [ALILNYND 3D14d WLOL 3214d LINN ALD .
V/H=r dXH=| 4+a=H gX4=9 4 gxg=3 a gxy=D ] v LINN NOLLI¥IS3a "oN "23dg cw“_
31eQ 0] uawAheg [gj0] Juawhed Jusn) Juawheg sNojARLd 30idd LINN B SILINVND LOVHLNOD
£1-d8S-0€ £1-d35-10 153 SIHL 20LT 'ON 103[0.d d7 ‘s42piing yue3
a3SIA3Y R1Z9Z AOPUBA
81-4dy-£0 LT-IN-01 TYNIDIYO 90€EET 122f0id
puo - 01| 01 €911 IN4 Loy ABMyEH PUB(S| BURD 103f0ld
oL Woud STOEST 'ON Od ££0-£19
S31va LIVYLINOD €00 # LNIWAVd SSIUO0Yd AIUnoD pusg Wod 'HANMO




_W
|

|
,
_,
|
1
_,

L joy aded

> S S F $ 00'v29°0S $ SIAIZLI ONINHYIN LNINIAY B IOVNDIS 1V.LOLENS
%00°0 : $ oo $ |ooo = $ |oo0 00°005 $joo00s ¢ 00T v3 Aiquiossy uodeag Useld 9pISPECY IAOWSYH|  ggoxl| 96
%000 . $ [oo0 $ |ooo - $ Jooo 000S0° $ Jooost ¢ Joor %) Wiy g 3oddns udis peoy lewis 2A0wRY)  vvoXd|  S6
%00°0 E ¢ laoo ¢ |ooo - $ looo 00°05L $ | 00'0ST s |oos v3 (p1op) sax1ei 78 Suppe Buiaed 1x3 wid LL9XL]  ¥6
%000 - $ |00'0 s |o00 - $ |00 000SL $ | bo0st $ |oo's v3 (moLiy) 13RI 7 Bupjiep Buined 1x3 wiid LL9X1|  E6)
%000 5 $ (000 $ (000 i $ {000 05'895 $]0sT 5 |00°6LE 41 (Ul 7) Ja315e 1A 8 Fuppiely Buiaed 1x3 wij3 LLOXL| 26
%000 - $ 000 $ |ooo = $ looo 00°'T¥9 $|oot $ |00° TS E}l {you g) s2x:e N % Buppe Buiaed 3 w3 L49%1] 16
%00'0 ¥ $ |000 $ |ooo " $ |ooo 00'652°L s oot s |oo'esT'L A (4yau) p) s3>e A B Buppre Buiaed 13 w3 LL9XL] 06
%00'0 - $ |oo0 $ jo0'0 u $ [000 00°008 $ | oo'sz $ |ooee v3 (18) 912 (48 zs (ms-a) Ajquiassy Jojeauijag|(elsu 859XL| 68
%000 3 $ |000 $ jooo z 5 |ooD 00°00€ s | oo'se $ |oo'zt v3 249 (XH) 125 (Mms-Q) Alquiassy Jojeaujag ||lesul|  8SOXL| 88
5000 z $ |00°0 $ |ooo 5 $ |oo0 0§°TTL $|ost $ joo'siy v3 uonng (A) dAL|  z/9XL| 48
%000 - $ [000 $ jooo 2 $ |oo0 00'26t'2 $ o0y $ joo'€zs v3 v-yv-i1 8dAL Buppe Suined aanda|ey TL9xL| 98
%000 i $ |ooo $ |ooo - $ 1000 00°55¥ $ | 00s $ {00'T6 Vi - adAy Buppey Bupmed aadaay| 749Xl S8
%000 - $ {000 $ |ooo B $ 1000 00'005'T $ | ooost $ joorot V3 (Paom) (M) 2 adAy Buppew Buined qejeid)  899XL| 8
%00'0 - $ 000 $ joo'o 2 $ |00'0 00'00S'T $ | ooost $ jooat V3 (mousy) (M) D adAL Supie Buined qeyaid|  899XL| €8
%00°0 - $ 000 $ jooo - 5 |000 00°04T°0T $ | 540 $ |00°09SET il (P119S) (Yaui ) {A) T 2dAL Suppey Buined|  999xL| 8
%00'0 : $ |ooo $ joo'o - $ |00 000ZL 5|00 $ joovrt Eyl (pyos) (ypui vz) (M) T 8dAL Buppey Buned|  999xXL| 18
%000 - $ 000 s {000 % 5 |000 00°Z¥6 S |ooz $ |00'TLy Ell (Pos) (youy ZT) (M) T 2dAL Suppepy Suined 999xL| 08
%00'0 £ $ |o00 $ |ooo = $ (000 05'STE'T $ | sco $ [o0vse'T Ell (pros) (youi 8) (m) T adAL Sunpely Buned 999XL| 6L
%000 - $ 1000 $ jooo - 5 (000 0S'8¥T s|sco $ |00'86T 41 (100) (43w 8) (M) T 2dA) Supjiey Buined 999%L| 8L
%000 = $ |000 s |oo0 - $ |o00 00'050'% s |sco $ |oo'oot's 41 {P1es) (you) t) (An) T 2dAL Buppewy Suiseg 999xL| 4L
5%00°0 - s oo s |ooo = s |000 00°000°tT $ | oooos $ |oosz vi sudis wnupuniy|  gggxl| 94
SINIALI SONIIHYIN LNIINIAAYC '8 IDVNDIS 'd

“dwio) % |e10} ALILNYND AINNOWY ALLINYAD | INNOWY  [ALILNYND 314d VLOL 14d LIND ALD o
V/H=f aXH=| 4+0=H gx4=09 4 gxa=3 (4] gxy=2 | ¥ 1NN NOLLI¥D53Q ‘ON “2adg En”_._

218Q 0 JuawiAed |2} JuauwAeq Jua.iin) Juawihed snojrald 3J14d LINN 8 SILINYND LOVHLNOD

£1-d35-0% £1-d3s-10 1S3 SIHL
Q3sIA3Y
8T-dv-£0 LT-N-0T IYNIDINO
oL NOH4
$3LVA LOVHLNGD

€00 # INJWAVd SSIYO0Ud

2041 "ON 123044 d7 ‘S1opling yiel
81Z9T HHOpUBA
GOEET 12a(01d
puog - 0TI 0] 9T N4 Woiy Aemyied puejs| aued :19afold
ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-£T4
Awunog puag 1od (YINMO




L 40§ adeyq

L1-d2s-0¢ L1-d85-10 ‘1S3 SIHL
G3SINTY
8T-1dv-L0 LT-IN7-0T TVNIDIHO
oL Woyd
$3LVQ LDVHLINOD

EQD # LNINAVd S53HD0Hd

2 S $ = S 05'£68'602 $ SIAIALE TYNDIS Ji44VHL 1VL0LENS
%000 = S oo $ |ooo 5 $ o000 00'005°22 s [ 00'00S°L S |00E v3 20A8(Q UONIORIAQ DUBNDY JBPRY|  LSOIXL| TET
%000 - $ jooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°052'C 5 |00 $ [000SL Ll 9|qe) UoWLWO) J0103}a( 20URSAId Jepey|  SZOIXL| OFT
%000 5 3 laoo s |ooo i $ |ooo 00°000°0E s loooose ¢ Joow v3 1012918( 9IUBSAIJ JePRY| SZOIXL| 6T
%000 - $ o000 $ |oo0 ® $ |ooo 00'000€ $ | 000006 S 00T v3 UM J2)|013u0) 1033213Q URMISIPad 889xL| 81
%000 3 $ oo $ [ooo . 5 |oo0 00°000'8 s | 00000t $ oo va (sdy) uoling ysnd UoNIAIBQ UELISIPaAY ggaxl| ¢(Tn
%000 - ¢ |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°000'FT $ | oo000z  $ oo v3 A|quIassy 3|04 UeLIsapad £89%1] 9TT
%000 7 $ oo $ {000 . s |o00 00°000°0T $ | ooooo's  $ Jooz \E] wn (g adAL) A5 (5) way uiRld [Ruds djeLL ||eIsu) 989XL| ST
%000 - $ o0 $ |000 - $ (000 00°000°0T $ [ 00000'S  $ 00T v3 (g adAy) s (5) iy uleld [eulls yjely |eIsUl]  989XL) ¥l
%000 g $ jooo $ |ooo - s |ooo 000587 S | 00'€ $ |00'056 41 (1030npuo) £){(B8my zT)(v adAL) ajqe) [eudis dyjed) rgoaxl| €IT
%000 & S jo0o $ |000 % $ jooo 00°0ZY't s ooz S |oootE’T 41 (1019npuo) p){8my ZT)(v 2dAL) 3jge) |eusis oyjelt vgaxl| 2T
%000 2 $ 000 $ {000 . s oo 00°0ZET 5 |o0E $ 100°091°T 41 {a030npuo) g){3my ZT)(v 2dAL) ajqe) euSisayjest|  ¢BIXL| TTT
%000 - $ {000 $ |00°0 - $ |ooo 00°001 $ | oo'ootT $ |oo'y va {spu0das ){you) Z1) 21e|d 3oed 789XL| 0T
%000 - $ |ooo § |00'0 = s |oo0 00009 $ | 00001 $ |00'9 v3 (spuodas €)(you| 1) alejd poed|  Z89XL| 6IT
%00'0 = $ jooo $ |ooo - s |ooo 000007 s | oo'oos S |oos va (umopyuno)) (pa1) uonoss [eudis uelsapad|  zg9xl| 81T
%000 = $ jooo 5 |oo0 2 $ [o0'0 00°00% $ | 00'00Z $ 00T v3 (muy pay)pa (yauj ZT) uondas [eudis 3I1YaA Z89XL| LIT
%000 = $ jooo $ o000 . S 000 00009°T S | 00002 $ |00'8 v3 (pay)pa1 (you) zT) uopaas jeudis apPIEA|  Z8axt| 51T
%00'0 = $ joco $ oo : s |ooo 00008 $ | 00'00Z $ |00 v3 (May [3A)paT (U ZT) uO|DaS [euBis 3PIYan|  Z89XL| STT
%000 . 5 1000 $ |0o'0 = $ |oo0 00°009'T $ | 0000z $ |oo'g v3 (Mo A)paT (Yauy 2T) uonaas [eudis 3IyRA Z89XL| ¥IT
%00'0 - $ |oCo S |000 . 5 (000 00008 $ | 00'00Z $ |oov va {may wiD)pat (yauj z1) vondas jeudis 3PIYRA Z89XL| €TT
%000 2 ¢ jooo 5 (000 o $ |000 00°009'T 5 | 000002 s |oo's v3 (wio)pa1 (yauj z1) uondas jeudis aPIYIA Z89XL| 71T
%000 - $ joco § |00'0 - $ |00'0 00°000'SE s | 00'000'se  $ |00'T LE] {paje|osy) |eudis Jyjea) Amy jje3su| 089%L] 11T
%000 - $ |ooo S 000 - $ 000 00°000'S $ | 00000's S |00T v3 (0)ds(3)sS(SN)OLO Obz/02T Q adA) owuag (BILI23)3 87OX1| Ol
%000 5 s {ooo 5 |00°0 . s |ooo 00°00S'T s jose $ [00°009 41 (Y2u| 91/5) puens aaip (9215 yeo)-oulzl  Szaxl| 60T
%000 - $ 1000 5 |00'0 g s jooo 00°008'T sjose $ {00009 41 (Youf 8/€) puens aJjM 19915 180J-dUIZ SZaxL| 80T
%000 - ¢ |ooo S |00 . $ oo 00°00S'T sjost $ |00009 11 {Youl ¥/T) puens 2aim (9935 180D-2UIZ|  SZIXL]|  LOT
%000 - s |000 $ 1000 7 $ 000 00°000°0T $ {00000 $|00S V3 uoudy/m (22629T) Q 2dAL xog punoin|  $z9xXL| 90T
%000 . s |o00 $ {000 - $ jooo 00'DEE'T $ | ooz S 100599 11 (my z1) (apuodyp) 2jqed Aedl TZOXL| SOT
%000 - s [ooo $ |000 - $ oo 00°085 s | 00T S |00'sLz 4 paie|nsuj {§'oN) INpUo) 2193|3 0Z9XL| ¥OT
%000 - s |ooo $ |ooo - $ loco 00'01Z s|osT $ |ooorT 41 (aueg) (p 'ON) WNpuOD 2DB|3|  OZoXL| €0T
%00'0 - $ [o00 $ {000 = $ j000 05'29T'T $ |05t S |00°6L 41 (24e8) (9 'ON) WNpUOD UAIA|  OZIXL| ZO0T
%000 - s |ooo $ |00'0 - $ jooo 00'SLE S | 00'ST $ |oo'se 41 (yaui ¥) (0P 45) (OAd) Mnpuod|  8T9XL| TOT
%000 - $ [000 $ (000 = $ |ooo 00'0vT S| 00'vT s |00°0T 41 {yout €) (v 4yas) (DAd) Mnpuod|  gToxL| 00T
%00'0 < 5 |ooo $ |000 = s jooo 00'006'8 $ | oo'ot $ |00068 N {youi 2) (ov Y2$) (DAd) 3Inpuod|  8TOXL| 66
%000 ® s oo $ |00 - $ Jooo 00°065'S $ | 00°69 $ 10098 AS (49U g) $Y[eMap|§ 83B10U0D)  TESXL| 86
%000 7 s {ooo $ oo = S looo 00°000'8T S | 00°00€ s {0009 41 (4our o€) (dlod euBls olyeiL) yeus NG| OTYXL] 6
SINELITYNDIS DiddVHL ‘D

‘dwo) % |230L ALLLNYND LNNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY  |ALLLNYND | 3Jd TVLOL 3D14d LINN ALD .
V/H=T GXH=I i+d=H gx4=9 4 gxg=3 a axy=) g v NN NOILdI¥2$30 "ON "23ds Hmﬂ__

332Q 0.1 Jusited [e10] Juawded Juauny JuaWAeg Snojaalg 3DIHd LINN B SIILINYND LOVHINOD

Z0LT ‘oN W2fold d1'siepling yuea
8TTIT HOPUSA

S0EET P3foig

SI9EST 'ON Od £L0-L18

puog - 0T| 01 £9¥T IA4 WO4j Aemsied pue|s| sue) :33afoid

Auno) puag 104 'YINMO



£ J0 9 93ed

ov'e62'6r 8 - $ Ov'66Z'6Z S 00'Sv6'6E S SINALI H3AUO IONVHD TVLOLENS
%00°0 - 5 |ooo - $ [ooo - s |ooo 00°005'9 $ | oooos'es  $ |o0T sl asodsiq pue anoway
%0008 00°054°T $ 1050 7 $ |00°0 000847 |0S'0 00'005'E $ | 0000S'E  $|o0T sl uoie|jeisu
%0026 Ov'Ers'LZ S |00'Z6 - $ looo overs’ee s |00'es 00°SP6'6T s | stesz_ § o000t V3 ( 8 3peJo) sie pajeuie) ST X 8| T 4apJQ aduey)
B SINLI ¥3QHO0 IONVHD
00'v6Y'EIL S 00'pvET8 S 00'0ST'1IE $ fooosr'est $ SIWALI LINN TYNOLLIOOY 1¥L0LENS|
%000 N < Jooo N < looo - $ looo 00°000'T $ | oooooTt ¢ |oot 1 ufi§ JuswNUo 21820j3Y Se| 2wl
%0000T | 0000S'Z  $|00°00S'T = $ fooo 00005’ S |0000ST  § 00°00S'L $ | 00's $ |00°005'T L 3U34 UM queg 95| vl
%2589 00'V66'S0T _ § |SB'6PO'Z 00'bPE'28 s 098507 J 00'0S9'ET  § |STL6S 00°089'7ST $ | ooor $ |00'298°¢ ) [ipoeg pazyigels wawad|  0OPKL| 0T
%000 : $ looo 7 s {000 - s |ooo 00°000'0Z $ 1000z s 00000t 11 Bupalemaq 9| 6ET
SINZLI LINN T¥NOLLIaaY I
00'see've 000552 $ 0052917 $ 00°SLZ'LY $ SINZLI NOILNIATHd NOILNTIOd HILVM IWHOLS 1V.L0LENS
%0000T | 00'00S'T s jooT - ¢ looo 0000S'T  $ |00t 00°00$'T s [oooost ¢ Joor 51 BUNPNIS INOYSEM 21810U0) ose| seT
%00°00T 00'S8Y'9T  $ |00'SEY'S 000552 $ |oo'osg 00'SEE'EL  $ [00°6¥9'y | 00'S8Y'9T 5 | 00€ $ |00'S6¥'S El D1 DGR JR)|d PI2IOJUIEY €LL] LET
%000 z $ |ooo = $ o0 - $ looo 00°0LE'6 $ | oot $ |oo'oce's 1 pag x0}g zot]| oeT
%6000 x $ jooo = s |o00 . $ Jooo 000001 $ | oooos't  $ |oos v sealy paqinisiq || jo Suipass Ya|nN-0JpAH S9T| GET
%000 - $ {000 = $ [oo0 = $ |ooo D0'0ZET $ [ooozr ¢ |ootr v3 7 @8e3g - Jajiieq uo|1I2301d Jaju| e PET
%00'0 = $ {000 - s [oo0 . $ {000 00'09¢€ $looozr  $ [ooE v3 T a8e)s - Jarleg uo|1)044 19ju| BTL| EET,
%0000T | 00'0v2'9  $ |00'9ST - $ |ooo 00'0vz’e ¢ |ooest 00°0v2'9 $ | ooor $ 0095t AS 5800y UORONJISUO] pazIqeIs|  90SX1| TET
SINFLI NOLLNT10d HILVM INHOLS
“dwo) % je10L ALILNYND INNOWY ALUNYAD | INNOWY  |ALLNYND 3014d WLOL 3D04d LINN ALD )
V/H=T 8 XH=} i+0=H §%4=9 E| gxd=3 a AXv=2 8 v 1IN NOILdI¥DS3 "oN 23ds c.“_.,“_
23eq 0J Judwhed [E30L JuawAeg JuBLNY Juawheg snopmaid 3D14d LINN B SALINYND LIVELNOD
£1-d85-0€ LT-085-T0 ‘153 SIHL ZOLT 'ON 122[04d d1 ‘s1apiing Yues
Q3SIA3Y 81797 JOPUBA
81-4dy-L0 LT-Nf-0T TYNIDRIO 90EET Paloid
puog - 0T1 03 €97 T N4 Wiod} >m>3tm_“_ pue|s| sued "uum—oha
oL WO ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-274
$3LvQa LOVHLINOD €00 # INJNAV SSIUD0YUd AunoD puag uod YANMO




|

L 40 £ a8ed

9E'ESE'RLES

OT'TOR'08L'ES

ang junowy juawdey

Fuwieway uopPINIISUO]

0S'€08'8TS'VS WNOWY JI843U0D [8I0L
00'SY6'6ES SUOIRDIPIPORY PRIUD)
05'858'8LY VS wnowy Penuos Jug
00°0% %0L PUeH UQ [eLI3lRN
9EESEBLES 2ewIs3 siyr ang
08'8V8°SRTS paule3 sajewyis3 sNOIAI S537
9T'202'v99% |ejoL
YT'008'ELS (sway aur) %ot afeuleiay ss5a1
Ot'Z00'8ELS (swia)| auf) 3yeq 03 paute] |e104qns
OV'E5E'S62% pauleg JuawAhed snoiadld
00'6Y9'ZYYS pouad Aed siUL pauses Jusiin)
D0'SHE'6ES SNOILYIIJIO0W LIVHEINOD 1VLOL
000 700 "ON J2pJQ a8uey)
00'S¥66E 100 "ON JapiQ aduey)
SONIA/SN1d B3040 3ONYHD
‘dwio) % (L2 A S ALLLNYND ANNOWY ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNYND 3014d IVLOL 3D1Hd 1INN AMD 0N
V/H=1 gXH=| 4+a=H gx4=9 4 4xa=3 a axy=) q v 1INN NOILdI¥DS3q ‘oN 32dg woyy
2)e(] 0 Ju2wAey (210 juawAed Juan) Juawiked snoiaaag 3214d LINN 8 SFILINYND LOVYLNOD
£L1-025-0€ L1-035-10 153 SIH1 ZOLT "ON 192[04d 1 ‘s4apjing yue3
Q3SIAIY BTTIT OPUBA
81-1dy-£0 LT-INr-01 TVYNIDIHO 90€£€£7 13004d
puog - OT! 01 €9 T A4 LWDJy ABmyjied pue(s) sue) :302(0d
oL NOHS ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-£189
S31vQ LOVHINOD €00 # LNINAVd $534D0Ud Aune) pusd Wod (HANMO




